EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
 Features
 Low dropout voltage
 Load regulation: 0.2% typic al
 Optimized for Low Voltage
 On-chip thermal limiting

tinUgnitaRlobmySretemaraP
VegatloV tupnI IN 18 V
 Thermal Resistance.Junction- to-Ambient (Note.1) R JA 136
 Thermal Resistance.Junction- to-Case R JC 20
TerutarepmeT noitcnuJ J 150
TerutarepmeT tneibmA mumixaM A 140
003)ces 01( erutarepmeT daeL
TegnaR erutarepmeT egarotS stg   -65 to 150
/W
Note.1: No air flow
Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
AMS1117-X.X  (KMS1117-X.X)
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
 Reference Voltage VREF AMS1117-ADJ  10mA IOUT 800mA, 1.5V VIN - VOUT 12V 1.225 1.25 1.275
AMS1117-1.2  0 IOUT 800mA, 2.6V VIN - VOUT 12V 1.175 1.2 1.225
AMS1117-1.25  0 IOUT 800mA, 2.65 V VIN - VOUT 12V 1.238 1.25 1.275
AMS1117-1.5  0 IOUT 800mA, 2.9V VIN - VOUT 12V 1.47 1.5 1.53
AMS1117-1.8  0 IOUT 800mA, 3.2V VIN - VOUT 12V 1.764 1.8 1.836
AMS1117-1.9  0 IOUT 800mA, 3.3V VIN - VOUT 12V 1.862 1.9 1.938
AMS1117-2.5  0 IOUT 800mA, 3.9V VIN - VOUT 12V 2.45 .5 2.55
AMS1117-2.85  0 IOUT 800mA, 4.25V VIN - VOUT 12V 2.822 2.85 2.878
AMS1117-3.3  0 IOUT 800mA, 4.75V VIN - VOUT 12V 3.234 3.3 3.366
AMS1117-5.0  0 IOUT 800mA, 6.5V VIN - VOUT 12V 4.9 5 5.1
AMS1117-ADJ  Iout=10mA,1.5V Vin-Vout 12V 0.035 0.2 %
AMS1117-1.2  Iout=10mA,2.6V Vin-Vout 12V
AMS1117-1.25  Iout=10mA,2.65V Vin-Vout 12V